
AMENDMENT TO LEASE 
 

City of St. Helens In Re: L# 10079 
 

Original Lessor:   Stimpson Lumber Co.      
 
Original Lessee:   Dale L. Clark/Clark Signs      
 
Current Lessor:   City of St. Helens      
 
Lessee:     Meadow Outdoor Advertising     
 
Date of Original Lease:        September 26, 2003      
  
Date of this Amendment:   April 13, 2023       
 
Location of Sign:   Address: 1230 Deer Island Rd., St. Helens, Oregon 97051 
 
    Description: Hwy 30 East Line 80’ North of Deer Island Rd 
 
IN CONSIDERATION OF the agreements, covenants, promises, representations and warranties contained 
herein, and for such other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is 
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree the September 26, 2003 lease is amended as follows: 
 

1. Term: 
 

The initial term of the Lease is extended to October 1, 2043. 
 
Except as provided in this Amendment, the terms of the Lease remain unchanged and are hereby 
ratified and confirmed. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first appearing above. 
 
LESSEE:        LESSOR: 
 
Meadow Outdoor Advertising     City of St. Helens 
 
____________________________________   ________________________________ 

By. J. Chris Zukin       








